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(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 467 85 552 115 343 94 374 29 35 129 15 224
Program(s)]
UG[5Years 399 103 502 100 390 12 124 14 40 90 8 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 203 101 304 42 262 0 45 17 56 6 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies



UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2011-12) 145

(2012-13) 145

(2013-14) 145

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

161 (2012-13)
133 (2013-14)
144 (2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake
in the year

(2010-11) 90

(2011-12) 90

(2012-13) 150

No. of first year Academic
students admitted Year

in the year

54 (2011-12)
75 (2012-13)
82 (2013-14)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

11

13

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

153

123

128

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

34

62

58

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amountin Rs.)
140 1400000
(Fourteen lakhs)
112 1600000 (Sixteen
lakhs)
124 1600000 (Sixteen
lakhs)
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates per
placed annum (Amount in
Rs.)
24 1300000 (Thirteen
lakhs)
52 1326000 (Thirteen
lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand)
44 1600000 (Sixteen

lakhs)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

11

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

10

14



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 160 137 (2014-15) 131

(2014-15) 160 117 (2015-16) 114

(2015-16) 160 110 (2016-17) 108

Ph.D Student Details

No. of
students
placed

122

103

102

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

1326000 (Thirteen lakhs
twenty six thousand)

1400000 (Fourteen lakhs)

1591000 (Fifteen lakhs
ninety one thousand )

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 118

Part Time 62

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 16 8

Part Time 0 !

2014-15

14

0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

3

2



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

9696753 (Ninety Six Lakhs
Ninety Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Fifty Three)

14337249 (One Crore Forty
Three Lakhs Thirty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty Nine)

100126 (One Lakh One Hundred
and Twenty Six)

372200 (Three Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand Two Hundred)

79158515 (Seven Crore Ninety
One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred and Fifteen)

234203169 (Twenty Three Crore
Forty Two Lakh Three Thousand
One Hundred and Sixty Nine)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

5231408 (FiftyTwo Lakh Thirty
One thousand Four Hundred
and Eight)

6199238 (Sixty One Lakh Ninety
Nine Thousand Two Hundred
and Thirty Eight)

98132 (Ninety Eight Thousand
One Hundred and Thirty Two)

381050 (Three Lakh Eight One
Thousand Fifty)

26805792 (Two Crore Sixty Eight
Lakh Five Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety Two)

201742245 (Twenty Crore
Seventeen Lakh Forty Two
Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty Five)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

4486735 (Forty Four Lakh Eighty
Six Thousand Seven Hundred
and Thirty Five)

15999691 (One Crore Fifty Nine
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety One)

75000 (Seventy Five Thousands)

259650 (Two Lakh Fifty Nine
Thousand Six hundred and Fifty)

20794459 (Two Crore Seven
Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Four
Hundred and Fifty Nine)

192545385 (Nineteen Crore
Twenty Five Lakh Forty Five
Thousand Three Hundred and
Eighty Five)



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored 120
Projects

Total no. of Funding 43

Agencies

2016-17
Utilised Amount

149344960 (Fourteen Crore
Ninety Three Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixty)

17820663 (One Crore Seventy
Eight Lakh Twenty thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Three)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

128187231 (Twelve Crore Eighty
One Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and
Thirty One)

7488074 (Seventy Four Lakh
Eighty Eight Thousand Seventy
Four)

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

Zero Zero
2015-16 2014-15
110 113
47 45

2014-15
Utilised Amount

131566470 (Thirteen Crore
Fifteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand
Four Hundred and Seventy)

5964475 (Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty
Four Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Five)

2014-15

Zero



Financial Year 2016-17

Total Amount Received 87832936

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Eight Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Thirty Two
Words Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Six

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

107826845

2016-17

9006621

Ninety Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Twenty One

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Ten Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Five

2015-16

6347000

Sixty Three Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand

2014-15

180605383

Eighteen Crore Six Lakh Five Thousand
Three Hundred and Eighty Three

2014-15

2

3667307

Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
and Seven

Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings



Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Chandrasekhar
Mukku

2 Dipti Misra
Sharma

3 Harjinder Singh

4 Jayanthi
Sivaswamy

5 Kamalakar
Karlapalem

6 Kannan Srinathan

7 Marimuthu
Krishnan

8 Priyanka
Srivastava

9 Radhika Mamidi

10 Vasudeva Varma

Age

64

65

59

61

54

41

40

36

48

48

Designation

Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice Chancellor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

395

252

341

252

283

154

130

130

202

262

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

08-01-
2005

07-07-
2003

02-01-
2006

07-12-
2001

12-01-
2000

10-01-
2005

25-02-
2010

17-04-
2012

27-06-
2011

14-11-
2002

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Venkatesh
Choppella

Vikram Pudi
Abhijit Mitra
Abhishek Sarkar
Acharya Nand
Kishore

ANIKET ALAM
Anil Kumar

Vuppala

Anoop

Namboodiri

Aruna Chaluvadi

Avinash Sharma

Azeemuddin Syed

CV Jawahar

Garimella
Ramamurthy

53

41

65

33

72

45

33

42

65

33

47

54

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

227

183

384

87

515

227

82

202

372

142

118

319

203

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-01-
2010

12-04-
2003

19-07-
2002

09-04-
2016

08-02-
2010

01-12-
2016

24-03-
2012

16-11-
2004

02-07-
2015

01-06-
2015

07-07-
2008

29-12-
2000

01-05-
2001

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Girish Varma

Harsha Satya

Jayachandran

JOLLY THOMAS

K Madhava
Krishna

K'S Rajan

Kalluri Ramalinga

Sarma

KAVITA VEMURI

Kothapalli Kishore

LAKSHMI BURRA

LAVANYA
RAMPANTULU

Lini Teresa
Thomas

M Venkateswarulu

31

35

38

33

42

44

75

48

42

60

38

36

75

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

22

120

98

25

159

133

490

156

132

343

49

60

190

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-07-
2016

13-07-
2012

01-09-
2014

15-12-
2016

15-04-
2005

06-09-
2006

23-12-
2009

15-10-
2007

07-08-
2006

15-12-
2016

03-07-
2017

26-06-
2015

06-01-
2007

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Manish
Shrivastava

MOUMITA PATRA

Mulualem Teku

NARESH
MANWANI

Navjyoti Singh

Neelima Satyam

NIMMI

RANGASWAMY

Nita Parekh

P J Narayanan

Paruchuri Praveen

PAWAN KUMAR

Polipalli Krishna

Reddy

Prasad Krishnan

34

29

31

35

59

37

58

52

54

36

35

52

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.S

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

82

67

108

104

322

178

312

173

343

151

115

219

82

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-07-
2014

30-01-
2017

17-07-
2012

21-11-
2016

09-12-
2007

14-02-
2009

24-04-
2017

28-02-
2003

27-12-
2000

01-02-
2014

07-12-
2016

04-08-
2002

02-06-
2014

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

R Govindarajulu
RADHIKA
KRISHNAN
Rajeev Sangal
Ramachandra
Prasad P

Ramancharla
Pradeep Kumar

Rambabu Kalla
RAMESH
LOGANATHAN

Rehana Shaik

S P Kishore

Sachin Chaudhari

Sanchez
Hernandez Juan
Pablo

Sangeeta Kumari

Sanjay Rawat

72

40

63

42

44

45

49

36

40

36

39

37

41

Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

412

103

436

154

178

178

319

46

208

94

117

166

106

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-03-
2001

16-01-
2017

18-03-
2002

27-12-
2011

26-09-
2002

15-12-
2011

21-12-
2016

16-03-
2015

15-03-
2001

01-12-
2014

30-12-

2014

05-11-

2015

01-02-
2014

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Saroja TK

SASWATA

SHANNIGRAHI

Sau Tapan Kumar

Shajil KG

Shatrunjay Rawat

Soma Paul

Subhadip Mitra

Sujit Prakash

Gujar

Sunil M Lohar

Supriya Mohanty

Suresh Purini VR

Suryakanth V

Gangashetty

Swajit Singh Goud

36

33

47

30

47

47

36

37

33

29

39

51

29

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MFA: Masters

of Fine Arts

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MFA(Fine Arts)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

36

73

202

36

303

166

166

94

96

27

130

310

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-08-
2014

27-12-
2016

24-09-
2009

25-08-
2014

01-04-
2008

30-05-
2005

06-10-
2015

18-05-
2016

05-07-
2012

26-09-
2014

19-11-
2008

23-08-
2005

17-04-
2015

03-07-
2017

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

U Deva

Priyakumar

Ubaidulla P

Vadlamani Lalitha

Vineet Gandhi

Vinod Pallakkad K

VINOO ALLURI

Vishal Garg

Viswanath Kasturi

Y Raghu Babu

Reddy

ZIA ABBAS

40

41

35

29

39

34

44

75

40

36

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

106

214

118

76

82

168

261

610

152

163

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-09-
2008

25-11-
2013

14-05-
2015

09-04-
2015

27-01-
2015

03-07-
2017

08-03-
2000

01-04-
2008

06-06-
2011

28-11-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



